d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
To: Chrisg0101@hotmail.com

Tue, 7 Apr at 14:52

Was it a scam?

d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
To: Chrisg0101@hotmail.com

Fri, 3 Apr at 13:02

Why haven't | heard from you Christine?

David

d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
To: Christine Gibbons
Tue, 17 Mar at 21:15

No, that's enough Christine, sorry

From: Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>

To: d faulkner@sky.com <d faulkner@sky.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 20:49:05 GMT

Subject: Re: Your qift card has been emailed.

Christine Gibbons

| want you to know that she received the card of £100 which you sent to her and | really appreciate your
effort, Please | need your help for the last time with more cards of £300 but it should be on $£100 each so
the total | will be refunding you will be £400, | will transfer the money first thing on Monday morning. | will be
waiting to read from you. Thank you so much. | owe you a lot Thank you Christine Sent from my iPad

Apple Store

Order Number W809683576 | Ordered on March 17, 2020 Your gift card has been emailed. Sent via email
to jkschiiler44@hotmail.com App Store & iTunes Gift Card by Email - Birthday £100.00 Gift Card Details
To: Mandy (jkschiilerd4d@hotmail.com) From: Christine (d_faulkner@sky.com) Message: from Christine To:
Mandy (jkschiilerd4@hotmail.com) From: Christine (d_faulkner@sky.com) Message: from Christine Order
Number W809683576 March 17, 2020 Common Questions How can | be sure my iTunes or Apple Music
Gift Card was

Tue, 17 Mar at 16:14

d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>



To: Christine Gibbons
Tue, 17 Mar at 16:18
yes, my account has been debited, Christine

Show original message

Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>

To: d faulkner@sky.com

Tue, 17 Mar at 15:22

Thanks for your help, have you been debited?

Thank you Christine

Sent from my iPad

----- Forwarded message -----

From: d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>

To: chrisg0101@hotmail.com <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 15:05:34 GMT

Subject: Fw: We're processing your order W809683576

All done, Christine

You can reimburse to my account
MR DAVID A FAULKNER
Yorkshire Bank

Account number XXXXXXXXX

Sort Code XXXXXXXX

Regards

David

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Apple Store <your_order_gb@orders.apple.com>
To: "d_faulkner@sky.com" <d_faulkner@sky.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 15:01:08 GMT

Subject: We're processing your order W809683576



Thank you for your order.

Please see your delivery details below

Order Number: W809683576
Ordered on: 17/03/2020

Items to be Emailed  Sent to: jkschiiler44@hotmail.com

App Store & iTunes Gift Card by Email -
Birthday

Gift Card Details

To: Mandy (jkschiiler44@hotmail.com)
From: Christine (d_faulkner@sky.com)
Message: from Christine

£100.00

Qty 1 £100.00

Billing and Payment  Bill To:
David Faulkner
d_faulkner@sky.com
Billing Address:
3 Bloomsbury Court
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 4LW
United Kingdom

Order Number W809683576 | Ordered on March 17, 2020


https://store.apple.com/xc/uk/vieworder/W809683576/d_faulkner@sky.com/

Your gift card has been emailed.

Sent via email to jkschiilerd4@hotmail.com

App Store & iTunes Gift Card by Email - Birthday

£100.00
Gift Card Details

To:

Mandy (jkschiiler44@hotmail.com)
From: Christine (d_faulkner@sky.com)
Message: from Christine

To: Mandy (jkschiilerdd@hotmail.com)
From: Christine (d_faulkner@sky.com)

Common Questions

Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>

To: d faulkner@sky.com

Tue, 17 Mar at 13:59

Mandy .
Thank you

Christine

Sent from my iPad

Hide original message

From: d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
Sent: 17 March 2020 13:48

To: Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>

Subject: Re: Greetings!

What's her name, Christine? | need that for the form as well



On Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 13:40:17 GMT, Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com> wrote:

Thanks for getting back to me, Please i want you to get 1 iTunes qift card of £100 and if you are getting it
online thru Amazon.com you can send the card to her e-mail; directly and let me know once you do OK.

E-mail ( jkschiiler44@hotmail.com )

Message to her ( from Christine )

| owe you a lot
Thank you

Christine

Sent from my iPad

From: d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
Sent: 17 March 2020 11:56

To: Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>
Subject: Re: Greetings!

Christine - | see that you can order the gift card online and send it and a message by email. Are you saying
that you can't access the Apple store online yourself or you don't have an account?

| would need recipient name, email address, a message from you, and the amount

On Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 11:50:51 GMT, d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com> wrote:

Apple have closed all their own stores until the end of the month, Christine - is anyone else in Newcastle
selling iTunes gift cards over the counter, do you know?

Can you not order online and credit it to your niece's account? | must confess it's not something I've done
before.

David

On Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 11:35:32 GMT, Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com> wrote:

Thanks for your prompt reply. I'm sorry for bothering you with this mail, Please | need to get an iTunes gift
card for my Niece, It's her birthday but | can't do this now because I'm currently travelling. Please can you
get it for me at any store around you? I'll pay back as soon as i am back. Kindly let me know if you can
handle this.




Thank you

Christine

Sent from my iPad

From: d_faulkner@sky.com <d_faulkner@sky.com>
Sent: 17 March 2020 10:10
To: Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com>

Subject: Re: Greetings!

yes, received Christine

On Tuesday, 17 March 2020, 09:01:34 GMT, Christine Gibbons <chrisg0101@hotmail.com> wrote:

Hi,

Please let me know you got this message, | need you to do something for me.

Thanks

Christine

Sent from my iPad




